
109 3rd Ave S
Franklin, TN 37064

(615)791-3217
City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1106 Name: Amend Contract 2018-0015 Geoteck Engineering
Chestnut Bend Geotechnical Investigation

Status:Type: Item Approved on Behalf of the
Board

Passed

File created: In control:10/15/2019 Board of Mayor & Aldermen

On agenda: Final action:11/12/2019 11/12/2019

Title: COF Contract No. 2018-0015 - Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with
Geotek Engineering Company, Inc. for the Chestnut Bend Geotechnical Investigation of Settlement
Areas for a Cost INCREASE of $2,000.00.

Sponsors: Engineering

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-0015 Amendment 1_Law Approved and Executed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

acknowledged.Board of Mayor & Aldermen11/12/2019 1

DATE: October 15, 2019

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Paul Holzen, City Engineer/Director of Engineering
Jonathan Marston, Assistant Director of Engineering

SUBJECT:
COF Contract No. 2018-0015 - Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Geotek
Engineering Company, Inc. for the Chestnut Bend Geotechnical Investigation of Settlement Areas for a Cost
INCREASE of $2,000.00.

Purpose
The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA)
concerning COF 2018-0015.

Background
The City consultant with Geotek Engineering Company to evaluate settlement issues within the Chestnut Bend
Subdivision. This amendment covers the cost associated with additional borings and a 2nd mobilization of
equipment required as part of the project.

Financial Impact
$2,000 paid out of the project fund.

City of Franklin Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-1106, Version: 1

Recommendation
This PSA was executed per the authority granted to the City Administrator by the BOMA via Resolution 2012-
05.

City of Franklin Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

